
 
 
 
 
 
PRESTWICK COMMUNITY COUNCIL 

             PLANNING APPLICATIONS REPORT  
SEPTEMBER 2025 

 
 
1.0​ TABLE 1 – Planning Applications Received by South Ayrshire Council  
 
Period Ending Householder Non-Householder 

29/08/2025 
 

- 
 

- 

05/09/2025 
 

1 -  

12/09/2025 
 

2 - 

19/09/2025 
 

3 - 

26/09.2025 
 

1 - 

             SUB-TOTAL                         7 
 

                      0 

 
                                      OVERALL TOTAL FOR THE PERIOD = 7 
                                   

 
 

2.0​ Non- Householder Applications 
 

 None 
 
 
 

 
 
 
3.0​ Planning Applications (Non-Householder) Decisions August 2025 

 
 
 

Not yet available 

 
 
 
4.0 South Ayrshire Local Development Plan (LDP) 3 
 
As at July 2025 
 

 
 
 

1 
 



 
 
 
5.0 Regional Spatial Strategy (RSS) 
 
As at August 2025 
 
 
6.0 Clyde Regional Marine Plan 
 
Publication od Draft Plan awaited 
 
 
7.0 Biodiversity 
 
Pow Burn Riverwoods Project.   
Application for grant for carrying out Phase 1 approved by Scottish Wildlife Trust. Will report 
further 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*Prestwick Town Centre or Heathfield​  
 
 
 

 
Michael S Evans 
Planning Convenor/ 

                                                                                                              Biodiversity Portfolio Holder 
                                                                                                          Prestwick Community Council 
                                                                                                                      27/09/2025 
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