

#### PRESTWICK COMMUNITY COUNCIL PLANNING APPLICATIONS REPORT SEPTEMBER 2025

# 1.0 TABLE 1 – Planning Applications Received by South Ayrshire Council

Period Ending	Householder	Non-Householder
29/08/2025	-	-
05/09/2025	1	-
12/09/2025	2	-
19/09/2025	3	-
26/09.2025	1	-
SUB-TOTAL	7	0
0	VERALL TOTAL FOR THE F	PERIOD = 7

# 2.0 Non- Householder Applications

None	

# 3.0 Planning Applications (Non-Householder) Decisions August 2025

Not yet available

# 4.0 South Ayrshire Local Development Plan (LDP) 3

As at July 2025			

5.0 Regional Spatial	Strategy (RSS)
----------------------	----------------

As at August 2025

#### 6.0 Clyde Regional Marine Plan

Publication od Draft Plan awaited

#### 7.0 Biodiversity

Pow Burn Riverwoods Project.

Application for grant for carrying out Phase 1 approved by Scottish Wildlife Trust. Will report further

\*Prestwick Town Centre or Heathfield

Michael S Evans
Planning Convenor/
Biodiversity Portfolio Holder
Prestwick Community Council
27/09/2025